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CSR Statement
NaughtOne has always considered the environment throughout our design  
and manufacturing process. We understand that as we continue to grow,  
so does our potential impact on our surroundings. As most of our raw materials 
are simple, we have great control over their sources, and are proud be able  
to offer FSC® certified upholstered products and use recycled metals in our 
table ranges. The addition of our North American manufacturing provision 
also helps to keep manufacturing miles to a minimum, as our market continues 
to grow in the USA. Finally, NaughtOne offers a Take-Back Programme,  
where the client is able to return the product to our factory, where we will  
be happy to breakdown and recycle the parts for you.

The Morse table is available in a range of sizes and finishes but 
for the purpose of this document we have a specific example 
from the range: Morse 1600 x 800 with oak legs and MFMDF top.

Product Sustainability Statement

	 56.95%	�MELAMINE FACED MDF
	 29.77%	MILD STEEL
	 12.05%	SOLID OAK
	 1.15%	 STAINLESS STEEL
	 0.08%	 POLYETHYLENE

Material Percentage Split

31% RECYCLABLE 69% REUSABLE

Recyclable Content

Recycled Content

33.09%

Where sustainable sources are quoted, and a 
chain of custody is required by a customer this 
must be indicated on the purchase order to 
NaughtOne. A chain of custody requested after 
an order has been placed or delivered may be 
difficult to recover.

Figures stated in this document may vary based 
on model and options selected, we have based 
this document on a specific example when 
produced in the United Kingdom. Recycled 
content calculations are taken from supplier 
information and industry averages, material 
variables are likely to affect the figures which 
may result in higher or lower percentages.

This document will be reviewed and 
updated periodically and is subject to 
change without notice.

Morse 1600 x 800  
with oak legs and 
MFMDF top.Technical Specification

PRODUCT CODE/ 
DESCRIPTION

A
OVERALL  
WIDTH

B
OVERALL  
DEPTH

C
OVERALL 
HEIGHT

D
FLOOR TO 
TABLE TOP

E
DISTANCE 
BETWEEN LEGS

F
CAD

NOMSO3

Morse Circular 
Tables  
dia1200/1400

1200/1400 mm
47/55 in

1200-1400 mm
47/55 in

730 mm
28.5 in

705 mm
28 in

285-430 mm
11-17 in

NOMSB3

Morse Rectangular 
Meeting Tables  
d1000

2000-3000 mm
78.5-118 in

1000 mm
39.5 in

730 mm
28.5 in

705 mm
28 in

1145-1945 mm
45-76.5 in

NOMSC3

Morse Rectangular 
Meeting Tables  
d1200

2000-3000 mm
78.5-118 in

1200 mm
47 in

730 mm
28.5 in

705 mm
28 in

1145-1945 mm
45-76.5 in

NOMSA

Morse Work Tables 
d800

1600-6400 mm 
63-252 in

800 mm
31.5 in

730 mm
28.5 in

705 mm
28 in

1145-5945 mm
45-234 in

NOMSD

Morse Work Tables 
d1400

1600-6400 mm 
63-252 in

1400 mm
55 in

730 mm
28.5 in

705 mm
28 in

1145-5945 mm
45-234 in

NOMSO5

Morse Bar Height 
Circular Table
dia1200/1400

1200/1400 mm
47/55 in

1200-1400 mm
47-55 in

1050 mm
41.5 in

1025 mm
40.5 in

285-430 mm
11-17 in

NOMSB5

Morse Bar Height 
Rectangular Meeting 
Tables d1000

2000-3000 mm
78.5-118 in

1000 mm
39.5 in

1050 mm
41.5 in

1025 mm
40.5 in

1145-1945 mm
45-76.5 in

NOMSC5

Morse Bar Height 
Rectangular Meeting 
Tables d1200

2000-3000 mm
78.5-118 in

1200 mm
47 in

1050 mm
41.5 in

1025 mm
40.5 in

1145-1945 mm
45-76.5 in

NOMSA

Morse Bar Height  
Work Tables d800

1600-6400 mm 
63-252 in

800 mm
31.5 in

1050 mm
41.5 in

1025 mm
40.5 in

1145-5945 mm
45-234 in

NOMSD

Morse Bar Height  
Work Tables d1400

1600-6400 mm 
63-252 in

1400 mm
55 in

1050 mm
41.5 in

1025 mm
40.5 in

1145-5945 mm
45-234 in

Technical Specification

Our tables are designed to meet or exceed all  
EN performance requirements per BS EN 15372:2016,  
which includes the following tests:

—	� Edges of top rounded or chamfered,  
no burrs or sharp edges

—	� Shall not be possible for load bearing parts  
to come loose unintentionally 

—	� Shear and squeeze points during use
—	� Stability under vertical force — Main surface
—	� Horizontal static load — High
—	� Vertical static load
—	� Horizontal fatigue
—	� Vertical impact for tables without glass

Testing
If a component is damaged and  
needs replacing then please email  
our team with an image of the 
damaged part and reference your 
order number, we will be happy to 
facilitate any replacements.

Servicing

Warranty
NaughtOne offers a 10-year warranty 
across all products. Details on the  
terms and conditions of NaughtOne’s 
warranty can be found at  
www.naughtone.com/warranty

Measuring Guide

BA

E

CD

Environmental Attributes

—	� NaughtOne is FISP and  
ISO14001 certified

—	� NaughtOne is FSC® certified  
(FSC® C134222)

—	 48 kg total weight
—	 31% Recyclable (base and fixings)
—	 69% Reusable (top)
—	� 33.09% Recycled content  

(base and fixings)

These attributes can help you to 
achieve criteria towards LEED, BREEAM, 
Ska and WELL building certifications.

FSC® certified products
available upon request 

(FSC® C134222)

NaughtOne offers PEFC 
certified products

Please refer to Dimension Guide for full set  
of dimensions available.



Product SpecificationThe Morse Table System empowers 
everyday change through a set of 
common parts that enable it to grow and 
adapt depending on the need at hand. 
Morse is grown-up enough to be right  
at home in premium airport lounges,  
as a place to touch down with a laptop 
between flights, and yet it’s equally 
comfortable in design studios, as a 
surface for collaboration and creativity. 
Morse also fits right in in universities,  
as a table for research and learning. 

This considered table transitions from 
dining table to solo work table or team 
work bench with ease, so that the same 
space can serve multiple purposes in 
the one day. Another distinguishing 
factor is the table’s ability to change 
shape, thanks to clever technical features 
that streamline the disassembly and 
reassembly process. All that’s required  
is a set of hand tools.

Morse comes with a set of accessories 
that resemble a series of dots and dashes, 
giving this versatile table its name. 

Designed to be anything but prescriptive, 
this dexterous table encourages personal 
expression. Morse offers seemingly 
infinite possibilities when it comes  
to tabletop accessories and colour. 
Select finishes from the bottom up – 
legs, underframe, top which comes  
with a matching edge for visual 
consistency and then powder coated 
accessory colours.

Morse Table System
More with Less

NOMSO3 

Morse Circular 
Tables
dia1200/1400  
h730 (mm)
dia47/55 h29 (in)

NOMSB3 

Morse Meeting Tables 
d1000
w2000-3000  
d1000 h730 (mm) 
w79-118 d39.5 h29 (in)

NOMSC3 

Morse Meeting Tables 
d1200
w2000-3000  
d1200 h730 (mm) 
w79-118 d47 h29 (in)

NOMSA 

Morse Work Tables 
d800 
w1600-6400  
d800 h730 (mm) 
w63-252 d31.5 h29 (in)

NOMSD 

Morse Work Tables 
d1400
w1600-6400  
d1400 h730 (mm) 
w63-252 d55 h29 (in)

Sizes
All dimensions quoted are rounded to the nearest 5mm or nearest 1/2 inch

Morse meeting table  
with Solid Oak legs,  
Broom Yellow underframe 
and Oak Veneer top. 

NOMSO5

Morse Bar Height 
Circular Tables
dia1200/1400  
h1050 (mm)
dia47/55 h41.5 (in)

NOMSB5 

Morse Bar Height 
Meeting Tables
d1000
w2000-3000  
d1000 h1050 (mm) 
w79-118 d39.5 h41.5 (in)

NOMSC5 

Morse Bar Height 
Meeting Tables
d1200
w2000-3000  
d1200 h1050 (mm) 
w79-118 d47 h41.5 (in)

NOMSA 

Morse Bar Height 
Work Tables d800 
w1600-6400 d800  
h1050 (mm) 
w63-252 d31.5 h41.5 (in)

NOMSD 

Morse Bar Height 
Work Tables d1400
w1600-6400 d1400 
h1050 (mm) 
w63-252 d55 h41.5 (in)

—	� FSC® certified products available 
upon request (FSC® C134222)

—	� NaughtOne is FISP and  
ISO14001 certified

—	� Our tables are designed  
to meet or exceed all  
EN performance requirements 
per BS EN 15372:2016

Compliance

3D visualisation models, 2D DWG and 
Revit files are available for all NaughtOne 
products. Download the files from our 
website www.naughtone.com

All images shown here and many others 
can be downloaded from the website 
www.naughtone.com or please request 
a link to our dropbox account.

Resources

Colours
NaughtOne RAL palette

Accessories

Dot ShelfDash Shelf Book EndsDot Tray Divider

Top Options

White/Black 
MFMDF  
with matching 
edge

Oak Veneer  
with matching 
edge

Forbo Lino 
with matching 
edge
20 colours

Leg Options

Black/White 
powder 
coated legs 
Standard

Underframe 
Options

Black/White 
powder 
coated 
underframe 
Standard

RAL powder 
coated 
underframe
NaughtOne 
colours

RAL powder 
coated legs
NaughtOne 
colours

Solid Oak 
legs

The Morse Table System transitions from dining table to 
solo work table or team work bench with ease, so that the 
same space can serve multiple purposes in one day. 
Designed to be anything but prescriptive, this dexterous 
table encourages personal expression. 

Power 
Options

Morse Power 
Pack
See pricelist  
for details

RAL powder 
coated Dot 
Power Port


